CONCEPT NOTE


	1
	Name of the Trust	
	PRIME EDUCATIONAL AND SOCIAL TRUST

	2
	Registration Number
	1244/2002

	3
	Date of Registration
	20.09.2002

	4
	Place of Registration	
	PUDUCHERRY

	5
	12A number
	67/CIT/PDY/2010-11 dated 03.12.2010

	6
	80G number	
	9165E(1373)/CIT/PDY/2010-11 dated 06.12.2010

	7
	PAN 	
	AABTP1030C

	8
	FCRA number
	285130103

	9
	NITI Aayog No
	[bookmark: _GoBack]PY/2017/0163803

	Bank details (For local funds)

	I
	Name of the Account
	PRIME EDUCATIONAL AND SOCIAL TRUST

	
	Account number
	914010003832032

	
	Type of the Account
	SAVINGS BANK

	
	Bank
	AXIS BANK

	
	Branch
	PUDUCHERRY

	
	Branch Code
	209

	
	IFSC Code
	AXISINBBA19

	
	Address of  the Bank
	No. 6, St. Ange Street, Puducherry-605001

	Bank details (For foreign Funds)

	II
	Name of the Account
	PRIME EDUCATIONAL AND SOCIAL TRUST

	
	Account number
	40096256689

	
	Type of the Account
	SAVINGS BANK

	
	Bank
	STATE BANK OF INDIA

	
	Branch
	NEW DELHI

	
	Branch Code
	00691

	
	SWIFT Code
	SBININBB104

	
	Address of  the Bank
	No. 6, St. Ange Street, Puducherry-605001



Introduction: 
The COVID-19 (Coronavirus) crisis has now become a real war as NGOs, governments and private institutions have put to use massive resources to address it. What appeared to be a minor health problem in Wuhan, China just a few months ago has now turned into a global pandemic affecting every aspect of our lives. 

Situation in India: 
India has recorded approximately 22.3 million COVID-19 cases since the pandemic began. The second wave has been more severe and has spread faster than the first. To slow and ultimate stop the spread, urgent actions are needed involving COVID-19 appropriate behaviours (CAB). These protective actions include frequent and thorough handwashing with soap, using masks and physical distancing. The Ministry of Health and Family Welfare has identified 15 CABs as our understanding of the disease has evolved.
 



Situation in Puducherry: 
Puducherry being a small and thickly populated state, the number of people acquiring the virus is more than 2000 per day and the mortality is around 30-35 which is on the higher side. Even though the government is trying to help people with basic support, it is understood that lack of beds and oxygen need are more. 

Summary as on 14.05.2021

	District
	Reported
	Cured
	Active
	Death

	Puducherry
	63314
	48420
	14005
	889

	Karaikal
	9129
	7096
	1915
	118

	Yanam
	4921
	3637
	1214
	70

	Mahe
	3583
	3271
	290
	22

	Total
	80947
	62424
	17424
	1099



Last updated: 1405.2021 08:02:47 PM
Source: Health Department, Govt. of Puducherry


How Prime Educational and Social Trust (Prime Trust) supports community during the pandemic:

1. Since the outbreak, Prime Trust along with their team distributed Kabasura decoction to the rural and urban community. The traditional formulation used by Sidha practioners for effectively managing common respiratory ailments such as flu and cold. An awareness talks were given to the community to protect themselves from the pandemic. 

2. Prime Trust identified 2000 people with below poverty line and offered them a sanitary kit which contains masks, hand wash, soap and sanitizer.

3. Around 1200 beneficiaries were identified in Puducherry and provided dry ration. Among them visually impaired and physically challenged people also provided. 


Proposal for the recent outbreak:

1. It has been proposed to support a minimum of 25,000 families with dry ration as we could see people who lost their job in Puducherry. 

2. There is a big need to provide sanitary kits to 50,000 individuals in Puducherry.

3. Since, the hospitals are flooded people with positivity; there is a huge demand for oxygen supply. Prime Trust contacted local colleges to offer space to accommodate people need oxygen. The oxygen Concentrators may also be provided to the individuals who are unable to get themselves admitted in the hospital. 






Budget

	Name of the item
	Number
	Total Amount
(In Rupees)

	Sanitary kit
(Hand Wash/Sanitizer/ Mask/Soap
	Rs.100/- x 50,000
	5,000,000

	Dry Ration
(Cooking Oil/Rice/Sugar/Tea Powder/Wheat Flour/Dhal/Masala items
	Rs.500/- x 25,000
	12,500,000

	Oxygenrator
	Rs. 72,000/- x 10
	7,20,000

	Bed
	1200 x 50
	60,000

	Honorarium for staff members
(Duty Doctors/Nurses/Paramedical Staff/Supporting staff)
	200000/- per month
for 6 months
	1,200,000

	Transportation
	15,000/- per month
For 6 months
	90,000

	TOTAL
	
	18,870,007








